## Trulieve Announces Filing of Resale Registration Statement on Form S-1

TALLAHASSEE, Fla., Jan. 13, 2021 /CNW/ - Trulieve Cannabis Corp. (CSE: TRUL) (OTCQX: TCNNF) ("Trulieve" or "the Company"), a leading and top-performing cannabis company based in the United States, today announced that it publicly filed a resale registration on Form S-1 (the "Registration Statement") with the United States Securities and Exchange Commission ("SEC") and, upon effectiveness, it will become a U.S. reporting company.

The Company is not selling any Subordinate Voting Shares under the Registration Statement. The Registration Statement relating to the securities described above has been filed with the SEC but has not yet become effective. These securities may not be sold nor may offers to buy be accepted prior to the time the registration statement becomes effective. This press release does not constitute an offer to sell or the solicitation of an offer to buy securities.

## **About Trulieve**

Trulieve is primarily a vertically integrated "seed-to-sale" cannabis company in the US, and is the first and largest fully licensed medical cannabis company in the State of Florida. Trulieve cultivates and produces all of its products in-house and distributes those products to Trulieve-branded stores (dispensaries) throughout the State of Florida, as well as directly to patients via home delivery. Trulieve also operates in California, Massachusetts, Connecticut and Pennsylvania. Trulieve's Subordinate Voting Shares are listed on the CSE under the symbol "TRUL" and trade on the OTCQX market under the symbol "TCNNF".

SOURCE Trulieve Cannabis Corp.

view original content: http://www.newswire.ca/en/releases/archive/January2021/13/c7167.html

%SEDAR: 00008577E

For further information: Lynn Ricci, Director of Investor Relations -- (850) 480-7955,

IR@trulieve.com

CO: Trulieve Cannabis Corp.

CNW 07:28e 13-JAN-21